## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1921/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2014 in SBAA No.60/2010 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

AJAY DATA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

NIRANJAN LAL DATA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Sitesh Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Avanish Rathi, Adv.

M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.

Mr. Zafar, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Mr. Rawal, learned senior counsel, who is assisted by Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner, is permitted to substitute the documents at Page Nos.44 to 56 to make the controversy clear. Let him do so by 09.02.2015.

Let the matter be listed on 09.03.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master