ITEM NO.52 COURT NO.5 SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 1921/2015

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2014 in SBAA No. 60/2010 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

AJAY DATA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANJAN LAL DATA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv. M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

For

For Respondent(s) A.M. Singhvi, Adv. Dr.

> Narendra M. Sharma, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Mishra, Adv.

L. Zafeer Ahmad, Adv. Mr.

Rupesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Aman Vachchar, Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In course of hearing, without prejudice to the contentions to be raised in this special leave petition, a suggestion was given to learned counsel for the parties to obtain instructions from their respective clients for having mediation.

Learned counsel for the parties very fairly agreed that they Signature Not Verified

will obtain instructions in the matter.

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.03.16

15:04:16 IST

Reason:

List the matter on 16.03.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty) Court Master