## w.ecourtsindia.c

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32020/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/08/2016 in SBAA No. 54/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

BABU LAL DATA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIJAY KUMAR DATA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) M/s Aura & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 1921 of 2015.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER