## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1921/2015

AJAY DATA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NIRANJAN LAL DATA (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s): M/S. Aura & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s): Ms. Bhubhangi Tiwari, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Sahana Sathiya Narayanan, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last indulgence, despite there being a final opportunity granted by this court vide order dated 01.04.2024, learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps for filing an appropriate application for substitution and bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1 & 2.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for is granted further time of four weeks' to the needful. If the same is not done with the stipulated time, the present petition *qua* respondent nos.

1 & 2 shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)